

## **TORs**

## INSTITUTIONAL REVIEW BOARD (IRB)

US-PAKISTAN CENTER FOR ADVANCE STUDIES IN WATER, MEHRAN UNIVERSITY OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY, JAMSHORO

Dated: 01-07-2019

## TERMS OF REFERENCE (TOR) OF THE INSTITUTIONAL REVIEW BOARD(IRB)

- 1. The Committee will prepare and revise guidelines for undertaking research on human subject in Mehran University of Engineering & Technology, Jamshoro and will follow guidelines recommend by Pakistan National Ethics committee.
- 2. The Committee will advise the MUET and all other entities seeking its advice, on all matters pertaining to bioethical issues.
- 4. The Committee shall review proposals submitted to it in respect of human related research proposed to be undertaken in Pakistan.
- 5. The Committee may seek further help from Pakistan Medical and Research counsel (PMRC) and Pakistan medical counsel(PMC) on matters relating to education and training in bioethical issues
- 7. The Committee shall investigate allegations of scientific misconduct in research referred to it and make recommendations in respect thereof.

## **COMPOSITION OF THE IRB**

The IRB comprises of two members and one chairmen

- 1. Professor Dr Rasool Bux Mahar (MUET, USPCASW) Chairmen
- 2. Professor Dr. Arabella Bhutto (MUET, MU-ISTD) Member
- 3. Professor Dr Hussain BuxKolachi (Isra University) Member
- 4. Dr. Jamil Ahmed (MUET, USPCASW) Member